This agenda has been revised, any revisions are in bold and italics TOWNSHIP OF KNOWLTON COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY October 22, 2015 Agenda

Call to Order: 7:00 PM Salute to Flag Roll Call

Open Public Meetings Act: This is a meeting of the Knowlton Township Committee. Adequate notice of this meeting has been provided accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act by publishing notice of all regularly scheduled meetings in the Star Gazette and/or the Star Ledger and/or Express Times as well as providing said schedule in the Municipal Clerk's office.

Approval of Minutes: September 14, 2015, May 28, 2015

Public Comment: Pete Summers, Warren County Health Department

Department Reports: Jaime Murray, Environmental Commission

Ordinances:

Ordinance 15-09

An Ordinance Amending Chapter XI Of The Revised General Ordinances Of The Township Of Knowlton Known As The "Land Development Ordinance of The Township of Knowlton" With Specific Revisions To Section 11-297.A(3)

Ordinance 15-10

Ordinance Amending 2015 Salary Ordinance

Resolutions:

Resolution 15-91

Resolution Approving Payment Of Vouchers

Resolution 15-92

Resolution Authorizing Increase To Salary Of Brian Peck

Resolution 15-93

Resolution Approving Waiver Of Municipal Permit Fees For Knowlton Township Non Profit Organizations

Resolution 15-94

Resolution Supporting The Scenic Byways Nomination Application

To NJ Scenic Byways Advisory Committee (At NJDOT)

Resolution 15-95

Resolution Approving Professional Services Contract

Resolution 15-96

Resolution For Transfer Of Decatur Street From Warren County To Knowlton Township

Resolution 15-97

Resolution Approving Submission Of NJDOT State Aid Grant Application For Overlay of Polkville Road

Old Business:

24th Legislative Town Hall Meeting – Knowlton Township, October 30, 2015, 10:30 am Gypsy Moth Survey Municipal Building Access Special Counsel Filing

New Business:

Review of Best Practices Worksheet Donation of Block 33, lot 3 & 5 NJDOT Route 80 Rock Mitigation Project Board of Adjustment Appointment *Exterminator Services Delaware Reservoir*

Public Comment:

Executive Session:

Adjournment: